

ITEM NO.1710

COURT NO.10

REVISED  
SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.13229/2023

CHODATH BAMBATHIBI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KANJARAKKADA SHAIK KOYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 111132/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 111133/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 111136/2023 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT

Date : 03-04-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Mohammed Sadique T.A., AOR  
Ms. Maitreyi S Hegde, Adv.  
Ms. Aruna A, Adv.  
Ms. Anjali Anil A, Adv.  
Mr. Ashish Antony Francis, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR  
Ms. Anzu. K. Varkey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. As per the office report, the petitioner has not taken steps in respect of the unserved respondents and deceased respondent No.34.
2. In the interest of justice, last opportunity of four weeks is granted to do the needful, failing which, the Special Leave Petition shall stand rejected qua the unserved respondents and deceased respondent No.34, for want of prosecution, without further reference to the Court. If needful is done, requisite steps be taken.

(NEHA GUPTA)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MAMTA RANI)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.13229/2023

CHODATH BAMBATHIBI &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KANJARAKKADA SHAIK KOYA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 111132/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 111133/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 111136/2023 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT

Date : 03-04-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Mohammed Sadique T.A., AOR  
Ms. Maitreyi S Hegde, Adv.  
Ms. Aruna A, Adv.  
Ms. Anjali Anil A, Adv.  
Mr. Ashish Antony Francis, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR  
Ms. Anzu. K. Varkey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. As per the office report, the petitioner has not taken steps in respect of the unserved respondents and deceased respondent No.34.
2. In the interest of justice, last opportunity of four weeks is granted to do the needful, failing which, the Special Leave Petition shall stand rejected for want of prosecution without further reference to the Court. If needful is done, requisite steps be taken.

(NEHA GUPTA)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MAMTA RANI)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)